Introduction to RÄDER-VOGEL® Wheels
Acorn Industrial Products Co   l   800.523.5474   l   www.acornindprod.com 11.117
11
RÄDER-VOGEL® WHEEL PRODUCTION FACILITY
BAYER® has been manufacturing Urethane production
equipment since 1946 and provides assistance in the production
and testing of VULKOLLAN® and Premium Urethane wheels to
assure consistent quality performance.

A highly elastic cross-linked polyurethane elastomer produced on the basis of Desmodur® 15 of BAYER® AG. Among the excellent
mechanical characteristics of VULKOLLAN® are:  high dynamic load capacity, higher abrasion and tear propagation resistance than
most other materials; the highest modulus of elasticity of all elastomers; good mechanical wear resistance and impact resilience as
well as a low compression set. Furthermore, VULKOLLAN® offers good chemical resistance to mineral oils and greases and different
solvents.  It is specially recommended for high requirements regarding load capacity, rebound resilience, speed and durability.
Therefore, VULKOLLAN® is preferred for drive wheels for industrial trucks, in material handling and mechanical engineering.
RÄDER-VOGEL® - VULKOLLAN® / Cast Iron Core
11 .128 Acorn Industrial Products Co   l   800.523.5474   l   www.acornindprod.com
11
Series 178 A – VULKOLLAN® drive wheels
Grey cast iron wheel center with bore and keyway accord-
ing to DIN 6885.  Direct bonded VULKOLLAN® tread.
Series 171 A - VULKOLLAN® drive wheels
As above, but with welded steel wheel center.
25.4 mm = 1 inch        1 kg = 2.2 lbs
Options:  TRACTOTHAN® is available in both VUI 178/5 and VU 178A Series: Add AT after ordering number (i.e. VUI 178/100/50/5/25/AT)
Series 178 A – VULKOLLAN® Drive Wheels
Series 171 A – VULKOLLAN® Drive Wheels
RÄDER-VOGEL® - VULKOLLAN® / Cast Iron Core
Acorn Industrial Products Co   l   800.523.5474   l   www.acornindprod.com 11.129

hub length
TREAD:
VULKOLLAN® properly bonded
to the wheel core.  Hardness 93
Shore A.
WHEEL CORE:
Special grey cast iron with
pre-loaded precision ball bearings.
Series VUI 178 with
Precision Bearings
Item # Diameter Tread Width Wheel Hub / Length Bearing ID Load Capacity
(mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (lbs)
VUI 178/100/025/5/15 100 25 26/26 15 440
VUI 178/100/035/5/12 100 35 40/40 12 660
VUI 178/100/040/5/15 100 40 42/45 15 770
VUI 178/100/040/5/15-B 100 40 42/45 15 770
VUI 178/100/050/5/20-B 100 50 54/50 20 990
VUI 178/125/030/5/15 125 30 29/30 15 660
VUI 178/125/040/5/15 125 40 45/45 15 880
VUI 178/125/050/5/20 125 50 54/50 20 1232
VUI 178/125/050/5/25 125 50 54/50 25 1232
VUI 178/140/060/5/20-B 140 60 68/68 20 1650
VUI 178/150/035/5/25 150 35 39/35 25 880
VUI 178/150/050/5/20 150 50 54/50 20 1452
VUI 178/150/050/5/25 150 50 54/50 25 1452
VUI 178/150/060/5/20 150 60 60/60 20 1760

• Resilient
• Abrasive resistant
• High cut resistant and resistance to tearing
• Non-marking
• Floor protective
• Low noise
• Low rolling resistance
All wheels can be matched with end caps to fit in
U.S. caster rigs.
PEVOPUR® /
CAST IRON CORE
178 PUR
with Precision Bearings
Dia. Width Hub Length Bore Bearing ID Capacity Wheel
(mm) (mm) (in.) (mm) (mm) (lb) Part Number
100 25 20/26 42 15 440 178 PUR/100/035/5/12
100 35 40/40 43 12 660 178 PUR/100/025/5/15
100 40 42/45 45 15 770 178 PUR/100/040/5/15
100 40 42/45 45 15 770 178 PUR/100/040/5/15
100 50 54/50 70 20 990 178 PUR/100/050/5/20
125 30 29/30 45 15 660 178 PUR/125/030/5/15
125 40 45/45 50 15 880 178 PUR/125/040/5/15
125 50 54/50 60 20 1230 178 PUR/125/050/5/20
125 50 54/50 60 25 1230 178 PUR/125/050/5/25
140 60 68/68 68 20 1650 178 PUR/140/060/5/20
150 35 39/35 61 25 880 178 PUR/150/035/5/25
150 50 54/50 60 20 1450 178 PUR/150/050/5/20
150 50 54/50 60 25 1450 178 PUR/150/050/5/25
150 60 60/60 75 20 1760 178 PUR/150/060/5/20
160 40 45/45 64 20 1140 178 PUR/160/040/5/20
160 50 60/60 65 20 1540 178 PUR/160/050/5/20
200 50 64/60 65 20 2200 178 PUR/200/050/5/20
200 50 64/60 67 25 2200 178 PUR/200/050/5/25
200 80 84/80 70 25 2970 178 PUR/200/080/5/25
250 50 64/60 67 25 2200 178 PUR/250/050/5/25
250 60 60/60 75 25 2970 178 PUR/250/060/5/25
250 80 80/80 75 30 3740 178 PUR/250/080/5/30
300 60 65/65 80 30 3520 178 PUR/300/060/5/30
300 80 100/100 105 40 4840 178 PUR/300/080/5/40
300 100 120/120 105 40 5500 178 PUR/300/100/5/45
25.4 mm = 1 in.
RÄDER-VOGEL® - PEVOPUR® / Aluminum Core
Acorn Industrial Products Co   l   800.523.5474   l   www.acornindprod.com 11.135
11

elastomer bonded to a cast iron, aluminum or steel core having
good chemical and physical properties and well tested for speeds
up to 6 kph (3.73 mph).
Urethane is highly elastic,the compression set quality and the
dynamic load capacity are very good but not to the same extent
as VULKOLLAN®, TRACTOTHAN®, or TRACTOPUR®.
Compared with rubber of the same dimensions, PEVOPUR® has
much longer durability,has much higher load capacity and is
non-marking.
PEVOPUR® /
ALUMINUM CORE
181 PUR
with Precision Bearings
Dia. Width Hub Length Bore Bearing ID Capacity Wheel
(mm) (mm) (in.) (mm) (mm) (lb) Part Number
80 25 35 40 15 330 181 PUR/080/25/5/15
100 40 45 46 15 550 181 PUR/100/40/5/15
125 50 59 64 20 880 181 PUR/125/50/5/20
150 50 59 64 20 990 181 PUR/150/50/5/20
160 50 59 64 20 1100 181 PUR/160/50/5/20
180 50 59 64 20 1210 181 PUR/180/50/5/20
200 80 59 64 20 1540 181 PUR/200/50/5/20
200 80 59 64 25 1540 181 PUR/200/50/5/25
25.4 mm = 1 in.  Refer to page 132 for weights in kg
RÄDER-VOGEL® - PEVOSOFT® / Cast Iron Core
11 .136 Acorn Industrial Products Co   l   800.523.5474   l   www.acornindprod.com
11

the wheel resulting in a quieter ride with less wear on the caster and
load.  In addition it repels floor chips, bolts, pins, metal scraps etc.
from imbedding in the tread.
All wheels can be matched with end caps to fit in U.S. caster rigs.
Urethane 75A has been a proven success for automotive plants and
those wanting to lower noise levels, improve floor protection and
reduce tread failures.
Urethane 75A has all the soft qualities of rubber with much better life,
higher load carrying ability and is non-marking.
Dia. Width Hub Length Bore Bearing ID Capacity Wheel
(mm) (mm) (in.) (mm) (mm) (lb) Part Number
125 50 60 64 20 775 183 PUR/125/050/5/20
150 50 60 59 20 990 183 PUR/150/050/5/20
200 50 60 67 20 1430 183 PUR/200/050/5/20
250 50 60 67 25 1650 183 PUR/250/050/5/25
250 80 85 70 25 2090 183 PUR/250/080/5/25
300 80 85 80 30 2640 183 PUR/300/080/5/30
25.4 mm = 1 in.
Features
• Hardness: 75 Shore A
• Resilient
• Abrasive resistant
• High cut resistant and resistance
to tearing
• Non-marking
• Floor protective
• Low noise
• Low rolling resistance
RÄDER-VOGEL® - PEVOSOFT® / Aluminum Core
Acorn Industrial Products Co   l   800.523.5474   l   www.acornindprod.com 11.137
11
PEVOSOFT® /
ALUMINUM CORE
183 ALU/PUR
with Precision Bearings
Dia. Width Hub Length Bore Bearing ID Capacity Wheel
(mm) (mm) (in.) (mm) (mm) (lb) Part Number
100 40 45 46 15 450 183 ALU/PUR/100/040/5/15
125 50 59 55 20 700 183 ALU/PUR/125/050/5/20
150 50 59 55 20 800 183 ALU/PUR/150/050/5/20
160 50 59 55 20 900 183 ALU/PUR/160/050/5/20
180 80 59 55 20 1000 183 ALU/PUR/180/040/5/20
200 80 60 55 20 1100 183 ALU/PUR/200/050/5/20
200 80 60 55 25 1100 183 ALU/PUR/200/050/5/25
250 60 60 60 20 1700 183 ALU/PUR/250/060/5/20
250 60 60 60 25 1700 183 ALU/PUR/250/060/5/25
25.4 mm = 1 in.
Urethane 75A is a high quality polyurethane elastomer bonded to
a cast iron, aluminum or steel core having good chemical and physical
properties and well tested for speeds up to 6 kph (3.73 mph).

For speeds greater than 5 mph (8 kph), VULKOLLAN® treads
should be used.
VULKOLLAN® wheels are available for any size caster and
hub length
TREAD:
VULKOLLAN® properly
bonded to the steel core.
Hardness 93 Shore A.
(other harnesses available)
WHEEL CORE:
Strong steel welded
construction with tow fold
welded tubular steel core.
Item # Diameter Tread Width Wheel Hub / Length Bearing ID Load Capacity
(mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (lbs)
VUI 178A/100/50/2/25 100 50 50 25 1070
VUI 178A/125/50/2/35 125 50 50 35 1540
VUI 178A/150/50/2/35 150 50 50 35 1540
VUI 178A/160/50/2/35 160 50 50 35 1140
VUI 178A/180/55/2/35 180 55 60 35 2200
VUI 178A/200/50/2/35 200 50 60 35 2200
VUI 178A/200/80/2/50 200 80 80 50 2640
VUI 178A/250/50/2/50 250 50 60 50 2420
VUI 178A/250/80/2/50 250 80 80 50 3740
VUI 178A/300/60/2/50 300 60 65 50 3520
RÄDER-VOGEL® - VULKOLLAN® Drive Wheel / CI Core
11 .146 Acorn Industrial Products Co   l   800.523.5474   l   www.acornindprod.com
11
Standard sizes with Keyways  / Ratings to 3520 lbs